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Almost half of
British adults say
Rachel Reevesiis
doing a bad job as
Chancellor of the
Exchequer

To what extent, if at all, do
you think Rachel Reeves
has been doing a good job
or a bad job, in herrole as
Chancellor of the
Exchequer, or neither?

Base: 1,079 Online British adults aged 18-75, 25 - 28 April 2025
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I AgreatI A fair I I don’t know I Heard.of but | don't know I Never heard Don't I
Around 1 in 4 say they deal amount | very much anything about them of them know

know at least a fair NECEN 4% 23% 28% 21% 6% |8%
amount about the
Chancellor’s fiscal By age
rules, but most only

know little or nothing
about them Among 35-54s (KIS P 1 20% 5% | 10%

Among 18-34s  [5378 29% 21% 15% 18% 13%

Among 55-75s &FA T VAV A 15% 3%

How much, if anything, do you By GE2024 vote

personally know about the
Among 20% 1% 6%

' 1

Chancellor's “fiscal rules”? Labour voters

Please say if you don't know or Among

m | % 23% N% 29
never h h C
ave never heard of them. onservative voters

Among Reform
UK voters

6% 23% 16% 6%

Among Lib
Base: 1,079 Online British adults aged 18-75, including (332) 18-34-year-olds, Dem Vo‘?e et 3% 24% 16% 3%
(403) 35-54s, (344)55-75s, (335) 2024 Labour voters, (151) 2024 Conservative
voters, (101) 2024 Reform UK voters, and (99) 2024 Liberal Democrat voters,

25-28 April 2025
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. Correct answer . Incorrect answer

Around one in four can
correctly identify each
of the Chancellor’'s

. Reducing the country’'s national debt as a proportion of the o
three fiscal rules. One size of the whole economy by 2029/30 29%

Closing a £22 billion black hole in the Government budget
(i.e. the shortfall in funding)

in three say they don't , L

. o e Funding day-to-day government spending entirely through
know, while a similar money raised through taxation or other revenues, and not by 26%
proportion m|s|dent|fy borrowing any money, by 2029/2030
closing the £22bn Limiting the amount of money that can be spent on some 26
“black hole” types of welfare spending to £194.5bn by 2029/30 o

Not increasing the basic, higher or additional rates of 24,9,

Which of the following, if any, income tax, National Insurance or VAT in this Parliament °

do you think are included in the
Chancellor's fiscal rules? Please
select all that apply.

Spending an extra £22.6 billion on health 21
and social care over the next two years

None of these

Don’t know
Base: 1,079 Online British adults aged 18-75, 25 - 28 April 2025
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Few think the Chancellor breaking her fiscal rules would be a good thing,
although views are more positive if it improves public services

Do you think it would be a good or bad thing, if either, if the Chancellor, Rachel Reeves broke her fiscal rules...?

I A good thing I Neither good nor bad A bad thing

generally? ylI A 27%
if it meant you personally paying
more taxes, but government 15% 26%
borrowing did not increase?
O/o

Base: 1,079 Online British adults aged 18-75, 25 - 28 April 2025

if it meant raising more
money for higher quality
public services?

if it meant the government
borrowing more money and increasing
the country’s national debt?
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On balance more
support than oppose

. Not a fiscal rule

Spending an extra £22.6 billion on

:he fiscal rUIQS health and social care over the next two years
especially reducing

the country's debt)' Not increasing the basic, higher or additional

. rates of income tax, National Insurance or

bUt there IS even more VAT in this Parliament
support for spendin

pp p g Reducing the country’'s national debt as a

more on health and proportion of the size of the

not increasing taxes whole economy by 2029/30

Closing a £22 billion

To what extent, if either, do black hole in the Government budget

Curren,t I_.abour gOYemment Limiting the amount of money that
Commlttlng tO aChIeve eaCh can be Spent on some types Of
of the following? welfare spending to £194.5bn by 2029/30
Funding day-to-day government spending
entirely through money raised through

taxation or other revenues, and not by
borrowing any money, by 2029/2030

Base: 1,079 Online British adults aged 18-75, 25 - 28 April 2025
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. Fiscal rule

I Likely Unlikely I

Around two in five think B Notafiscal

it's unlikely the otatiscatrule

Chancellor will meet her Spending an extra £22.6 billion on
. health and social care over the next two years

fiscal rules to reduce the

country s debt or fund Limiting the amount of money that

day-to—day spendlng can be spent on some types of

through entire|y through welfare spending to £194.5bn by 2029/30

taxation Funding day-to-day government spending
entirely through money raised through

taxation or other revenues, and not by
borrowing any money, by 2029/2030

And how likely or unlikely, if
either, do you think it is that rates of income tax, National Insurance or
the current Labour government VAT in this Parliament
will achieve each of the
following?

Not increasing the basic, higher or additional

Reducing the country’s national debt as a
proportion of the size of the
whole economy by 2029/30

Closing a £22 billion
black hole in the Government budget
Base: 1,079 Online British adults aged 1875, 25 - 28 April 2025 (i.e. the shortfall in funding)
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The public are largely divided over the performance of the recent
Chancellors, however, almost half think Kwasi Kwarteng did a bad job

To what extent, if either, do you think each of the following did a good or bad job as Chancellor of the Exchequer?
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I Neither A bad job I
oo e 34% 23°%

" erime Miniater an Chancellor 30% 37%
Consarvative Cranselor 21% 32%
Sl 12, 7%

Base: 1,079 Online British adults aged 18-75, 25 - 28 April 2025
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Around half say they don't know whether recent Chancellors followed or
broke their fiscal rules, despite different views on their performance

To the best of your knowledge, did the following recent Chancellors follow or break their own fiscal rules?

Definitely/probably Don't know Definitely/probably | don't think they
followed their fiscal rules broke their fiscal rules had any fiscal rules

Gordon Brown, Former
Labour Chancellor

25% 46% 25% 5%

Rishi Sunak, Former Conservative o o o
Prime Minister and Chancellor 23% 42% 30%

George Osborne, Former
Conservative Chancellor

22% 48% 26%

Kwasi Kwarteng, Former
Conservative Chancellor

15% 45% 32%

Base: 1,079 Online British adults aged 18-75, 25 - 28 April 2025
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